

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 11157(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2009 in CRM No. 322/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

LATIF BIBI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Binoy Kr. Das, Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner may not be  
arrested.[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master Court Master